TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL December 11, 2019

7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely consideration or reaction.)

CALL TO ORDER: Flag Salute: Open Public Meetings Act Statement

ROLL CALL:

BOARD OF HEALTH:

• Block 30 Lot 13.13 - 46 Valley Crest Road

CONSENT:

- Chapter 159 Supporting the Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over 2019 Year End Holiday Crackdown
- Chapter 159 Requesting approval of Impaired driving enforcement and education
- Cancellation of taxes due to Veteran's disability Block 79.01, Lot 3.0105
- Cancellation of taxes due to Veteran's disability Block 3.02, Lot 8
- Release of Escrows
- Cancelling old outstanding checks in various Township accounts

PUBLIC COMMENT:

REPORTS:

• Directors/Liaisons

RESOLUTIONS:

- Transfer of funds
- Amending Mott MacDonald's not to exceed amount for 2019
- Approving Dedication by Rider for acceptance of donations for Windy Acres Environmental Education Center
- Authorizing the hiring of a DPW Laborer Scott Bowerbank
- Authorizing the hiring of a DPW Laborer Richard Addesso
- Authorizing the demolition at 10 Concord Road
- Amending the redevelopment agreement between the Township of Clinton and Annandale Village, LLC to extend certain deadlines set forth therein
- Authorizing the submission of the Clinton Twp. chapter of the Hunterdon County Wastewater Management Plan to the New Jersey DEP pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:15-3.5(G)6
- Authorizing the purchase of portable radios and various items for the Police Department

TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL December 11, 2019 7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely consideration or reaction.)

ACTION : ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE/PUBLIC HEARING:

1135-19 -AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON IN HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY REGARDING THE TOWING AND STORAGE OF VEHICLES AND AMENDING SECTION 257-10 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

VOUCHERS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT: